```
www.ecourtsing
```

ÜITEM NO.8

DENA BANK

Civil Appeal No(s).7121/2016

Mr. S.M. Jadhav,

weeks' time to

application(s) for stay.

behalf of the respondent.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report) WITH C.A. No. 7157/2016 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) ad-interim ex-parte stay) Date: 12/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jos Chiramel, Adv. Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv. Ms. Kavita Solanke, Adv. Mr. Anshuman, Adv. for M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Appeals are admitted.

MAHARASHTRA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

COURT NO.13

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VERSUS

SECTION XVII

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

accepts notice

the

for

List the matters after four weeks.
(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (RAJ RANI NEGI)
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, learned senior counsel seeks four

learned counsel

file counter affidavit in