## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7121/2016

DENA BANK Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHARASHTRA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION F

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.7157/2016

Date: 12/04/2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Advs.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Post for hearing on 17.4.2017

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar

\*Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.