SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7121/2016

DENA BANK Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Respondent(s) (With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7157/2016

Date: 17/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG in CA 7121/2016 Mr. Jos Chiramal,Adv. Mr. Nishant Kumar,Adv. Ms. Anisha Upadhyay,Adv.

In CA 7157/2016 Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Param Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG

in CA 7121/2016 Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M.Jadhav,Adv. Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv. Ms. Kavita N.Solunke,Adv. Mr. Anshuman Animesh,Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav and Company, Advs.

In CA 7157/2016 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Shivaji M.Jadhav,Adv. Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv. Ms. Yogita Paralkar,Adv.

Ms. Astha Deep,Adv. Mr. Nipun Katyal,Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav and Company, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

We have heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for the appellant, Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General for India appearing on behalf of the respondent and perused the prayers made in the applications for ad-interim stay.

Prayer (a) and (b) are allowed in both the appeals.

Post these appeals for final hearing on $1^{\rm st}$ August, 2017.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master