SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7121/2016

DENA BANK Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7157/2016 (XVII)

Date: 17-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jos Chiramal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji Jadhav, Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matters are adjourned by three weeks.

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondents that the Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation filed a cross appeal (being D.No. 16863/2017) against the same impugned judgment and order of National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

List D. No. 16863/2017 along with these appeals.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (SH) (MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER