

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7121/2016

DENA BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 66832/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 119267/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

**C.A. No. 7157/2016 (XVII-A)
(IA No. 35168/2017 - Application for additional documents
IA No. 119260/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Diary No(s). 16863/2017 (XVII-A)
(IA No. 70524/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
IA No. 70525/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 70526/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 70527/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**C.A. No. 20878/2017 (XVII-A)
(IA No. 123388/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 123389/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT
FACTS)**

**C.A. No. 4157/2023 (XVII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

Date : 24-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

For Parties

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Grewal, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kkumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Apurva, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

M/S. S. M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jain, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after two weeks.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**