SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 34633/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2023 in CC No. 759/2016 14-07-2023 in MA No. 267/2023 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

PUBLIC HEALTH FOUNDATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA (FORMERLY DENA BANK) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.177176/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177175/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.177172/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.177169/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and IA No.177170/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 11-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv. Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5189 of 2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)