COURT NO.13 ITEM NO.7 **SECTION XVII-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 44497/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2024 in CC No. 154/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes **Redressal Commission, New Delhi]**

BANK OF BARODA (FORMERLY DENA BANK)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.245315/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.245314/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Jos chiramal, Adv.

Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Purvey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of 1. delay as well as on the appeal.
- 2. Mr. Soumya Dutta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-caveator.
- There shall be an interim stay of the impugned judgment/order 3.

dated 23-07-2024 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (NCDRC), New Delhi until further orders, subject to the appellant-Bank depositing the decreetal amount with the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks from today. On such deposit being made, the Registry shall redeposit the said amount in an interest bearing fixed deposit account in Bank of Maharashtra, Supreme Court Branch, New Delhi for an initial period of one year with automatic renewal.

4. Tag with C.A. No.5189/2023.

(INDU MARWAH) AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**