ITEM NO.38 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 41105/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in CC No. 1294/2016 11-07-2024 in RA No. 197/2024 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC HEALTH FOUNDATION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 230387/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 276614/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 230385/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 12-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Seema Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tribhuvan Narain Singh, Adv. M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

 There shall be an interim stay of the impugned judgment(s)/order(s) dated 16.05.2024 and 11.07.2024 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (NCDRC), New Delhi until further orders, subject to the appellant-Bank depositing the decreetal amount with the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks from today. On such deposit being made, the Registry shall redeposit the said amount in an interest bearing fixed deposit account for an initial period of one year with automatic renewal.

- 2. Hearing expedited.
- 3. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5189/2023.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)